

RESS MAIL LABEL NO. ET374673118US

102660286 RESS MAIL LABEL			
1 <u>0,26</u> 60286	PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS <u>ONLY</u>		
To Mail Stop Assignment Brain P.O. Box 1450, Alexan	nch, Commissioner for Patents		
P.O. Box 1450, Alexan	ndria, VA 22313-1450		
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy	y thereof on which the particulars are:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):			
THE CIT GROUP/COMM	ERCIAL SERVICES, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? []yes [X]no		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):		
	2 = (
Address: Neuville Industries, Inc.	F 27		
9450 Neuville Avenue, Hildebran, North Carolina 286	三		
Country: United States of America			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes	[X]no 6 1		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ed? []yes [X]no assignee(s)): PREPARE [X]no PREP		
[] Assignment Execution Date(s): Jan	nuary 9, 2003		
[X] Release of Security Interest [] Change of	f Name [] Verified Translation		
Note:	[] territed Translation		
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith:	N/A		
Should disc(s) on the Booth attending Internetial.	10/1		
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on	additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no		
Tippiroution number(s) of patent number(s). Others on	additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [A]110		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(series code/serial number)	5,004,132		
(series coderscriai number)	6,308,337		
	0,308,337		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	1		
concerning document should be maned.	Applns. $+$ Pats: 2 = Total 2		
J. Michael Martinez de Andino, Esq.	7. Amount of the \$80.00 is to be charged to		
HUNTON & WILLIAMS	Deposit Account No. 08-3436.		
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	Above Total x $$40 = 80.00		
951 East Byrd Street	8. If above fee is an inadequate charge or the		
	check is detached from the filing,		
Richmond, VA 23219-4074	insufficiency to be charged to Deposit		
(804) 788-7216 telephone	Account Number 08-3436 (duplicate sheet		
(804) 343-4549 facsimile	not required.)		
5.5 Av. Div. (1040.000007			
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 61949.000007			
70.20	TYVI OD . OD		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.			
10. Total number of pages			
including this cover sheet 6			
(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)			
Signature			
Attorney: David E. Baker, Esq.	}		
Reg. No. 42,285	Date: <u>January 27, 2004</u>		
Tel: 804-788-8762 Fax: 804-343-4598			

cc: Jonathan Pond, Esq.

02/02/2004 LMUELLER 00000102 083436 5004132

Q1 FC:8021

80.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0001

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, NEUVILLE INDUSTRIES, INC., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at 9450 Neuville Avenue, Hildebran, North Carolina 28637 (the "Borrower") has granted a security interest to THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal office at 301 South Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Lender"), in, inter alia, (i) the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the U.S. trademark registrations for such Trademarks (as also set forth on Schedule A) (the "Trademark Registrations"); and (ii) the patented works set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Patents") and the U.S. patent registrations for such Patents (as also set forth on Schedule B) (the "Patent Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to release any security interest of Lender in the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Trademark Registrations, the Patents, and the Patent Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Lender has not assigned, or otherwise transferred, its aforesaid security interest, or any other interest, in the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Trademark Registrations, the Patents, or the Patent Registrations.
- 2. Lender hereby releases any security interest granted to Lender by Borrower in the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the Registrations, and assigns to Borrower all right, title and interest Lender may have in the aforesaid Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the Trademark Registrations.
- 3. Lender hereby releases any security interest granted to Lender by Borrower in the Patents and the Patent Registrations, and assigns to Borrower all right, title and interest Lender may have in the aforesaid Patents and the Patent Registrations.

WITNESS the signature of the duly authorized representative of the Lender.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: Jans R. Mortiner, Jr.
Title: Via President and Senior Counsel

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Trademar	k	Registration (Serial) Number	Registration (Filing) Date
200 MADISON COLLECTION	(E)	1,612,143	9/4/90
BARE ANKLES	COLLECTION	2,246,671	5/18/99
COACH'S CHOICE		1,066,786	5/31/77
DIRT BLOCKER		2,660,540	12/10/02
DIRT-BE-GONE		2,468,473	7/10/01
FEET ABOVE THE REST		75/734,048	6/22/99
G.A.L.S. GREAT AMERICAN LEG STYLES	GALLS.	1,419,251	12/2/86
GRASS BUSTER		2,488,502	9/11/01
GRASS GOBBLER		75/648,414	2/23/99
HARRISON CLAY	Narrison Clay	1,477,824	2/23/88
HICKORY RIDGE	Hickory Ridge	1,746,457	1/12/93
KUTE KIDS		1,292,987	9/4/84
Miscellaneous Design Only		1,260,568	12/6/83
NEUVILLE	Youville	1,951,996	1/23/96
ODOR SOCKERS		75/581,928	11/3/98
ODOR SOCKERS	opposite and the second	2,304,274	12/28/99
PEDI-CURES		2,478,547	8/14/01
PRO-CUSHION		2,126,310	12/30/97
PRO GUARD		2,614,089	9/3/02
PRO-GUARD	GUARD	1,152,490	4/28/81
PROTECTO		1,740,603	12/15/92
THE 1-2-3 SOCK		75/339,846	8/12/97
TRACK&FIELD	TRACK&FIELD	767,238	3/24/64

PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0003

SCHEDULE B to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

Patent	Registration Number	Registration Date
Method and Apparatus for Producing Socks	5,004,132	April 2, 1991
Blister Protection Mohair Sock	6,308,337	October 30, 2001

61949.000004 RICHMOND 933094v2

RECORDED: 01/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0004